
1618 GOVERNMENt 

NOTICE OP DISSOLUTION 0];' PARTNERSHIP. 

NO'l'ICE is hereby given that the partnership hereto
fore subsisting between us, the undersigned, Alexander 
Sanderson, Prancis Randall Sanderson, and Harry Wil
limn Hopking, carrying on business as Mining Engin
eers, :Managers, and Attorneys, at Perth, under the 
style or firm of "Sanderson Brothers, Hopking, &; 
Co., " has been dissolved as from the twenty-ninth day 
of Pebruary, One thousand nine hundred and eight, so 
far as regards the said Prancis Randall Sanderson, 
who retires from the said firm. All debts due to and 
owing by the said late firm will be received and paid 
respecti vely by the said Alexander Sanderson and 
Harry William Hopking, who will continue to carryon 
the said business in partnership, under the style or 
finn of "Sanderson Brothers, Hopking, &; Co." 

Dated the sixteenth day of April, One thousand nino 
hundred and eight. 

:I!~. R. SANDERSON. 
H. W. HOPKING. 
ALEX. SANDERSON. 

Witness to all the above signatures-Pred. J. A. 
Burt, Solicitor, Porth. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the partnership whieh has 
for some time past been carried on by Henry John Rex and 
William White, under the name of "The Imperial Print
ing Company," at Speneer Conrt, Hay Street, Perth, in the 
trade or business of Printers and Publishers, has this day 
been dissolved by mutual eonsent. 

The said William White will continue to carryon (under 
the name of The Imperial Printing Company) the said 
business, and will receive all debts and moneys owing and 
payable to the partnership, and will diseharge the liabili
ties thereof. 

Dated the 10th day of Jnne, 1908. 

H. J. REX. 
WILLIAM WHITE. 

Downing (~ Downing, Solicitors, Moil"s Chambers, Perth. 

W.A. 

CONTENTS. 

Agriculture, Department of 
Associations Incorporation ... 
Bankruptcy 
Colonial Secretary's Department, 
Commonwealth Public Service 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons' Estates 
Early Closing ... 
Education Department 
Goldfields Water Supply 
Government Labour Bureau 
Health Boards ... 
Income Tax 
Inspection of Machinery 
Justices of the Peace ... 
Land 'l'ax 
Land Titles 
Lands Department 
Legal Practitioners 
Local Court 
Marriages 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing .!!'riends 
Mortgage under Land Act 
Municipalities ... 
Orders in Council 
Partnerships dissolved 
Proclamations ... 
Public Serviee Commissioner 
Public Works Department 
Railways 
Registrar General 
Registrar of Companies 

[3 ONE 12, Hws. 

Page 
1605 
1616 

1616-7 
1594-5 

1594 
1615-6 

1593, 1595 
1616 
1594 
1610 
1593 
1611 
1594 
1611 
1605 
1594 
Hill 

15H8, 1611 
1593,1597-1604,1612 

1615 
1593 

lliOH-lO 
1605-7 
1615-6 

1610 
1616 

159·I-5, 1611 
1593 

1617-8 
1593 

1595-6 
1608-H 
1605-6 

1609-10 
1616 

Road Board~ (see also under "Lands" and 
"Public W orka" Departments) 

Tender Board ... 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land 
Treasury 

1611-5 
1609 

1606, 1609 
1606, 1608-9 

1593, 1611 
1594 

By Autr.ority: FRED. Wu. SUIPSON, Government Prin.tAr, Perth. 



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 12 JUNE 1908 No. 30 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Agriculture, Department of 
Associations Incorporation 
Bankruptcy 
Colonial Secretary’s Department 
Commonwealth Public Service 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons’ Estates 
Early Closing 
Education Department 
Goldfields Water Supply 
Government Labour Bureau 
Health Boards 
Income Tax 
Inspection of Machinery 
Justices of the Peace 
Land Tax 
Land Titles 
Lands Department 
Legal Practitioners 
Local Courts 
Marriages 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Mortgage under Land Act 
Municipalities 
Orders in Council 
Partnerships dissolved 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Works Department 
Railways 
Registrar General 
Registrar of Companies 
Road Boards (see also under ‘‘Lands’’ and ‘‘Public Works’’ Departments) 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land 
Treasury 



2 

 


