NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF PARTNERSHIP. NOTICE is hereby given that the partnership heretofore subsisting between us, the undersigned, Alexander Sanderson, Francis Randall Sanderson, and Harry William Hopking, carrying on business as Mining Engineers, Managers, and Attorneys, at Perth, under the style or firm of "Sanderson Brothers, Hopking, & Co.," has been dissolved as from the twenty-ninth day of February, One thousand nine hundred and eight, so far as regards the said Francis Randall Sanderson, who retires from the said firm. All debts due to and owing by the said late firm will be received and paid respectively by the said Alexander Sanderson and Harry William Hopking, who will continue to carry on the said business in partnership, under the style or firm of "Sanderson Brothers, Hopking, & Co."

Dated the sixteenth day of April, One thousand nine hundred and eight.

F. R. SANDERSON. H. W. HOPKING. ALEX. SANDERSON.

Witness to all the above signatures—Fred. J. A. Burt, Solicitor, Perth.

NOTICE is hereby given that the partnership which has for some time past been carried on by Henry John Rex and William White, under the name of "The Imperial Printing Company," at Spencer Court, Hay Street, Perth, in the trade or business of Printers and Publishers, has this day been dissolved by mutual consent.

The said William White will continue to carry on (under the name of The Imperial Printing Company) the said business, and will receive all debts and moneys owing and payable to the partnership, and will discharge the liabilities thereof.

Dated the 10th day of June, 1908.

H. J. REX. WILLIAM WHITE.

Downing & Downing, Solicitors, Moir's Chambers, Perth.

CONTENTS.						$_{\mathrm{Page}}$
Agriculture, Departm	ent of					1605
Associations Incorpor	ation					1616
Bankruptey						1616-7
Colonial Secretary's I		ment				1594-5
Commonwealth Publi	c Serv	ice				1594
Companies						1615-6
Crown Law Departme					15	93, 1595
Deceased Persons' Es						1616
Early Closing						1594
Education Departmen						1610
Goldfields Water Sup						1593
Government Labour						1611
Health Boards						1594
Income Tax	•••	•••				1611
Inspection of Machine						1605
Justices of the Peace						1594
Land Tax						1611
Land Titles						93, 1611
Lands Department						04, 1612
Legal Practitioners						1615
Local Court						1593
Marriages						1609-10
Mines Department						1605-7
Mining Companies	•••					1615-6
Missing Friends						1610
Mortgage under Land			•••			1616
Municipalities						-5, 1611
Orders in Council						1593
Partnerships dissolve						1617-8
Proclamations	CL.					1593
Public Service Comm	issione	···			•••	1595-6
Public Works Depart						1608-9
D '3				•••		1605-6
Registrar General	• • •	• • •	• • • •	•••	•••	1609-10
Registrar of Compani		•••	• • •		•••	1616
				7 11		1010
Road Boards (see	r osi£	ınder		ands"	and	
"Public Works"	Depar	tment	s)	•••		1611-5
Tender Board						1609
Tenders accepted		•••		• • •	16	06, 1609
Tenders invited					1606	, 1608-9
Transfer of Land						93, 1611
Treasury	***	•••	• • • •	•••	• • • •	1594



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 12 JUNE 1908 No. 30

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Agriculture, Department of

Associations Incorporation

Bankruptcy

Colonial Secretary's Department

Commonwealth Public Service

Companies

Crown Law Department

Deceased Persons' Estates

Early Closing

Education Department

Goldfields Water Supply

Government Labour Bureau

Health Boards

Income Tax

Inspection of Machinery

Justices of the Peace

Land Tax

Land Titles

Lands Department

Legal Practitioners

Local Courts

Marriages

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends

Mortgage under Land Act

Municipalities

Orders in Council

Partnerships dissolved

Proclamations

Public Service Commissioner

Public Works Department

Railways

Registrar General

Registrar of Companies

Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments)

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Transfer of Land

Treasury